December 14, 2021

## **BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH**

## APPOINTING ANTHONY MANNINO AS CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

## **RESOLUTION 2021-307**

**WHEREAS**, Sandra Rice, Chief Financial Officer of the Borough of Bradley Beach, resigned effective December 9, 2021; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with <u>N.J.S.A. 40A:9-140.10</u>, the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach shall appoint a Chief Financial Officer.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that Anthony Mannino, the CMFO of Holman Frenia Allison, P.C. be appointed as Chief Financial Officer for a pro-rated yearly stipend of \$5000.00 (Five Thousand Dollars) for the Borough of Bradley Beach.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that Holman Frenia Allison, P.C. will serve as supporting CMFO and Accounting Services.

Seconded by Councilman Weber and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Sexsmith	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Fox	Х			

## CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the December 14, 2021 Council Meeting.

<u>Erica Kostyz</u> Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Erica Kostyz, RMĆ, CMR Municipal Clerk